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Sheralee Mitchell-MacEwan

Subject: FW: The Shubenacadie Cenotaph

-------- Original message -------- 
From: Trish Logan  
Date: 2025-08-25 8:14 p.m. (GMT-04:00)  
To: Eleanor Roulston <eroulston@easthants.ca>, Sandra Garden-Cole <sgarden-cole@easthants.ca>, 
Norval Mitchell <nmitchell@easthants.ca>, Eldon Hebb <ehebb@easthants.ca>, Carl MacPhee 
<cmacphee@easthants.ca>, Keith Rhyno <krhyno@easthants.ca>, Craig Merriam 
<cmerriam@easthants.ca>, Walter Tingley <wtingley@easthants.ca>, Michael Perry 
<mperry@easthants.ca>, Elie Moussa <emoussa@easthants.ca>, Cecil Dixon <cdixon@easthants.ca>, 
Kody.Blois@parl.gc.ca  
Subject: The Shubenacadie Cenotaph  
 
Good evening,  
My husband and I have lived in this community for almost 28 years. My Father and his brothers were 
involved in WW2 and we currently have 2 members of our family who serve.  
The Cenotaph (in its original location) was always a wonderful reminder of all of them for me and the 
sacrifices Nova Scotians made for the better of the whole country. 
I don’t see it now, in its current location it is not in my normal daily driving path. I miss it. I feel that having 
it where it was, basically centered in the heart of the community was a more respectful tribute.  
That being said, I always thought that the small parcel of land around it could have been developed 
better, possibly into a small park. 
With the move, what I’m thinking is our council want to develop that land into another spot for more 
business here in our community. We do need new business, but not at the expensive respect and 
remembrance. ￼ 
 
This was originally posted on Facebook, on the Shubenacadie Cenotaph page.  
I thought you all deserved to know that even though some of us may not be originally from here, that the 
cenotaph in it’s original spot mean alot to residents of our community. 
 
With respect, 
Trish Logan 
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